
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Oklahoma State 301          +13 
2   Arkansas State  308          +20 
3   Georgia Southern 311          +23 

T4   Hawaii 314          +26 
T4   Utah Valley  314          +26 
6   Towson  324          +36 
7   Osaka Gakuin 331          +43 
8   Hawaii Pacific 339          +51 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Anuenue Spring Break Classic
Waikoloa Kings' Course

Waikoloa, HI
Anuenue Classic 

Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Kaylee Shimizu  Utah Valley  72          E   
-  2   Michelle Forsland  Oklahoma State  73          +1   
-  T3   Lianna Bailey *  Oklahoma State  74          +2   
-  T3   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  74          +2   
-  T3   Beth Ann Compton  Arkansas State  74          +2   
-  T6   Ansley Bowman  Georgia Southern  75          +3   
-  T6   Sara Camarena  Oklahoma State  75          +3   
-  T8   Maria Jose Atristain Vega  Arkansas State  76          +4   
-  T8   Natalie Petersen  Georgia Southern  76          +4   
-  T10   Stephanie Astrup *  Oklahoma State  77          +5   
-  T10   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  77          +5   
-  T10   Tyra Tonkham *  Hawaii  77          +5   
-  T10   Carly Dehlin Hirsch  Utah Valley  77          +5   
-  T14   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  78          +6   
-  T14   Aracelly Jimenez Rios  Arkansas State  78          +6   
-  T16   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  79          +7   
-  T16   Alix Lowe  Towson  79          +7   
-  T16   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  79          +7   
-  T16   Mint Chimsuti  Hawaii Pacific  79          +7   
-  T16   Julianna Collett  Georgia Southern  79          +7   
-  T16   Eari Ide  Osaka Gakuin  79          +7   
-  T22   Nicha Vorrasanpisut  Hawaii  80          +8   
-  T22   Olivia Schmidt  Arkansas State  80          +8   
-  T24   Julia Calomiris  Towson  81          +9   
-  T24   Keila Baladad  Utah Valley  81          +9   
-  T24   Sarah Noonan  Georgia Southern  81          +9   
-  T24   Ella Ofstedahl  Georgia Southern  81          +9   
-  T24   Malia Ebersberger  Hawaii  81          +9   
-  T24   Erica Han  Towson  81          +9   
-  30   Jayla Kang *  Towson  82          +10   
-  T31   Rachel Fujitani *  Hawaii  83          +11   
-  T31   Eika Yoshitani  Osaka Gakuin  83          +11   
-  T31   Sarah Perine  Towson  83          +11   
-  T31   Jordan Cornelius *  Towson  83          +11   
-  T35   Grayson Gladden  Arkansas State  84          +12   
-  T35   Ana Margarita Raga  Utah Valley  84          +12   
-  T35   Sayaka Kishi  Osaka Gakuin  84          +12   
-  T35   Marli Koba  Hawaii Pacific  84          +12   
-  T35   Faith Hopkins *  Oklahoma State  84          +12   
-  T40   Sena Nishiyama  Osaka Gakuin  85          +13   
-  T40   Jenny Buchanan  Towson  85          +13   
-  T40   Kaia Takaki  Hawaii Pacific  85          +13   
-  T40   Nathalie Irlbacher  Utah Valley  85          +13   
-  T40   Emma Whitaker  Oklahoma State  85          +13   

-  45   Haruka Shintani *  Hawaii  89          +17 
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Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T46   Lexandra So  Hawaii Pacific  91          +19   
-  T46   Yuka Morita  Osaka Gakuin  91          +19   
-  48   Mika Walker  Hawaii Pacific  92          +20   
-  49   Josephine Jung *  Towson  109          +37   
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Anuenue Spring Break Classic
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Waikoloa, HI
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Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Oklahoma State 301 301

2 Michelle Forsland (4) 73 73

T3 Han-Hsuan Yu (1) 74 74

T6 Sara Camarena (2) 75 75

T16 Chih-Min Chen (3) 79 79

T40 Emma Whitaker (5) 85 85

2 Arkansas State 308 308

T3 Beth Ann Compton (2) 74 74

T8 Maria Jose Atristain Vega (5) 76 76

T14 Aracelly Jimenez Rios (1) 78 78

T22 Olivia Schmidt (3) 80 80

T35 Grayson Gladden (4) 84 84

3 Georgia Southern 311 311

T6 Ansley Bowman (1) 75 75

T8 Natalie Petersen (3) 76 76

T16 Julianna Collett (2) 79 79

T24 Sarah Noonan (4) 81 81

T24 Ella Ofstedahl (5) 81 81

T4 Hawaii 314 314

T10 Megan Ratcliffe (2) 77 77

T14 Sahara Washington (3) 78 78

T16 Kaci Masuda (1) 79 79

T22 Nicha Vorrasanpisut (4) 80 80

T24 Malia Ebersberger (5) 81 81

T4 Utah Valley 314 314

1 Kaylee Shimizu (2) 72 72

T10 Carly Dehlin Hirsch (1) 77 77

T24 Keila Baladad (5) 81 81

T35 Ana Margarita Raga (3) 84 84

T40 Nathalie Irlbacher (4) 85 85

6 Towson 324 324

T16 Alix Lowe (3) 79 79

T24 Erica Han (2) 81 81

T24 Julia Calomiris (4) 81 81

T31 Sarah Perine (1) 83 83

T40 Jenny Buchanan (5) 85 85

7 Osaka Gakuin 331 331

T16 Eari Ide (5) 79 79

T31 Eika Yoshitani (3) 83 83

T35 Sayaka Kishi (4) 84 84

T40 Sena Nishiyama (1) 85 85

T46 Yuka Morita (2) 91 91
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Hawaii Pacific 339 339

T16 Mint Chimsuti (4) 79 79

T35 Marli Koba (5) 84 84

T40 Kaia Takaki (2) 85 85

T46 Lexandra So (1) 91 91

48 Mika Walker (3) 92 92
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T3 Lianna Bailey (Oklahoma State) 74 74

T10 Tyra Tonkham (Hawaii) 77 77

T10 Stephanie Astrup (Oklahoma State) 77 77

30 Jayla Kang (Towson ) 82 82

T31 Rachel Fujitani (Hawaii) 83 83

T31 Jordan Cornelius (Towson ) 83 83

T35 Faith Hopkins (Oklahoma State) 84 84

45 Haruka Shintani (Hawaii) 89 89

49 Josephine Jung (Towson ) 109 109
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